# CH \$40.00

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AKIO KISHIDA	09/29/2009
TSUYOSHI KIMURA	09/29/2009
HISATOSHI KOBAYASHI	02/08/2010
TOSHIYA FUJISATO	10/14/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION TOKYO MEDICAL AND DENTAL UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	5-45, Yushima 1-chome
Internal Address:	Bunkyo-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	113-8510

Name:	JAPAN AS REPRESENTED BY PRESIDENT OF NATIONAL CARDIOVASCULAR CENTER
Street Address: 5-7-1, Fujishiro-dai, Suita-shi	
City:	Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	565-8565

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12530510

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)331-1717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-331-1700

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023991 FRAME: 0165

Email: jtabarovsky@hoffmannbaron.com

Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP

Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike

Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1608-33 PCT/US (0041)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie Tabarovsky

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Assignment Executed 02252010#page1.tif

source=Assignment Executed 02252010#page2.tif

source=Assignment Executed 02252010#page3.tif

source=Assignment Executed 02252010#page4.tif

source=Assignment Executed 02252010#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 023991 FRAME: 0166

	For: For:-	<ul><li>☑ U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights</li><li>☑ U.S. Application;</li></ul>
	10.	U.S. Provisional Application;
		U.S.Patent; or PCT Application
	Ву:	☐ Inventors or ☐ Present Owners
	ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION	
In consideration of th (\$1.00), the receipt of which consideration,	e payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGN is hereby acknowledged, and for other	IOR of the sum of One Dollar good and valuable
ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or per	son(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	
Akio KISHIDA	Tsuyoshi KIMURA	Hisatoshi KOBAYASHI
Name	Name	Name
c/o National University Corporation Tokyo Medical and Dental University, 5-45, Yushima 1-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 113-8510 Japan	c/o National University Corporation Tokyo Medical and Dental University, 5-45, Yushima 1-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 113-8510 Japan	c/o National Institute for Materials Science, 1-2-1, Sengen, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-0047 Japan
Address	Address	Address
Japanese	Japanese	Japanese
Nationality	Nationality	Nationality
Toshiya FUJISATO		
Name	Name	Name
c/o National Cardiovascular Center, 5-7-1, Fujishiro-dai, Suita-shi, Osaka 565-8565 Japan		
Address	Address	Address
Japanese		
Nationality	Nationality	Nationality
(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)		
Recorded on	Reel Frame	
	, tullio	

Attorney's Docket No.: \_\_\_\_

**PATENT** REEL: 023991 FRAME: 0167

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 5

**PATENT** 

ASSIG	NEE 1:			
		National University Corporation Tokyo Medical and		
		Dental University (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)		
		5-45, Yushima 1-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 113-8510 Japan		
		Address		
		Japan Nationality		
		Nationality		
ASSIGNEE 2:		JAPAN AS REPRESENTED BY PRESIDENT OF NATIONAL CARDIOVASCULAR CENTER		
		(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)		
		C. T. I. T. C. C. C. A. C. C. S. C. S. C. Sanna		
		5-7-1, Fujishiro-dai, Suita-shi, Osaka 565-8565 Japan Address		
		Japan		
		Nationality		
and the	succes	sors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,		
		(complete one of the following)		
	$\boxtimes$	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest		
for the	United	States and its territorial possessions		
	$\boxtimes$	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,		
in and	to any a	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:		
<u>MET</u>	HOD O	F PREPARING DECELLULARIZED SOFT TISSUE, GRAFT AND CULTURE  MATERIAL		
	nich is f	<del></del>		
and wr	nen is i			
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))-		
(a) (b)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on		

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

PATENT REEL: 023991 FRAME: 0168

Assignment of Invention – Page 2 of 5

(c)		U.S. provisional application na invention.	ming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified	
	<u></u>	Express Mail label	No.:, mailed: for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR	
		signing below, hereby authoriz	e and request my attorney to insert below the filing	
(d)	$\square$	date and application number w	hen they become known <u>530,510</u> filed on <u>September 9, 2009</u>	
(e)		International application No. P	CT//	
(f)		U.S. Patent No issued A change of address to whi	ch correspondence is to be sent regarding patent	
	[ <b>-</b> ]	maintenance fees is being sent		
(g)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority		
continu		division, renewal, or substitute	d for said invention by the above application or any thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-	
			assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has	
been o			ould conflict with this assignment. SSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided	
promp	tly with	all pertinent facts and documen	nts relating to said invention and said Letters Patent	
and leg	gal equi n anv ir	valents as may be known and a sterference. litigation or proceed	ccessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the ling related thereto and will promptly execute and	
delive	to ASS	SIGNEE or its legal representati	ives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits	
require	ed to app	ply for, obtain, maintain, issue and said equivalents thereof wh	and enforce said application, said invention and said nich may be necessary or desirable to carry out the	
	ses there			
	IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF, I/We have	e hereunto set hand and seal this	
	WARNI	NG: Date of signing must be the same as	the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked	
above.				
Date:		ep 29, 2009 Signing		
			Akio KISHIOA	
Date:		Sep 29, 20, 9	Tsuyoshi Kimura Tsuyoshi KIMURA	
	Date of	signing	Tsuyoshi'KIMURA	

Assignment of Invention - Page 4 of 5

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 023991 FRAME: 0170** 

Date:	Oct. 14, 2009  Date of signing	Toshiya FUJISATO
NOTE:	No witnessing, notarization or legalization is prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC	necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.  Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Assignment of Invention - Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 023991 FRAME: 0171

**RECORDED: 02/25/2010**